Datasheet
Low Phase Noise, 1-to-2, 3.3V, 2.5V
LVPECL Output Fanout Buffer
8SLVP1102
8SLVP1102   May 8, 2020 1 ©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation
Description
The 8SLVP1102 is a high-performance differential LVPECL fanout
buffer. The device is designed for the fanout of high-frequency, very

the most current data available.
Ordering Information
Table 7. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an “G” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Table 8. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
JA at 0 Air Flow
Meters per Second 0 1 2.5
Multi-Layer PCB, JEDEC Standard Test Boards 74.7°C/W 65.3°C/W 58.5°C/W
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8SLVP1102ANLGI 102AI “Lead-Free” 16-Lead VFQFPN Tube -40C to 85C
8SLVP1102ANLGI8 102AI “Lead-Free” 16-Lead VFQFPN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481-C -40C to 85C
8SLVP1102ANLGI/W 102AI “Lead-Free” 16-Lead VFQFPN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481-D -40C to 85C
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
8SLVP1102   DATASHEET
8SLVP1102   May 8, 2020 20 ©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
May 8, 2020 Added Case Temperature Considerations